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REQUEST TO UPGRADE ISPAT GENERAL HOSPITAL,
ROURKELA


1221. SHRI BAISHNAB PARIDA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Odisha has made a request to the Minister for upgrading Ispat General Hospital in the Ispat City, Rourkela to a full-fledged medical college;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with status of the proposal;

(c) since how long this demand of the State Government is pending with the Centre;

(d) what are main obstacles and hurdles that are coming in way of its development; and

(e) the action plan of Government to over-come such hurdles to this long-standing of the State?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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